
2024-2025 Benedictine University Mesa Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-13   Conf: 6-8   Home: 7-6   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Ruiz, Alize 23-23 700 30.4 120-298 .403 1-11 .091 127-150 .847 139 200 339 14.7 61 0 29 57 4 62 368 16.0
14 Moore, Maria 14-12 375 26.8 55-154 .357 12-62 .194 25-34 .735 16 25 41 2.9 29 0 11 47 12 22 147 10.5
24 Johnson, Mya 18-11 413 22.9 54-150 .360 34-98 .347 18-26 .692 16 35 51 2.8 33 1 23 37 1 15 160 8.9
11 Butler-Worley, Dyamond 6-0 112 18.7 21-47 .447 0-3 .000 7-13 .538 7 22 29 4.8 13 0 5 8 5 3 49 8.2
03 Henderson, Nyah 23-23 580 25.2 61-168 .363 0-1 .000 41-62 .661 69 77 146 6.3 60 0 20 35 4 24 163 7.1
05 Culver, Xaria 23-15 569 24.7 59-197 .299 5-32 .156 39-62 .629 13 23 36 1.6 47 0 28 42 1 25 162 7.0
02 Arvallo, Olivia 19-6 449 23.6 43-159 .270 25-90 .278 22-33 .667 16 26 42 2.2 29 0 66 65 1 19 133 7.0
04 Murray, Danaya 7-4 130 18.6 18-37 .486 0-2 .000 4-9 .444 14 13 27 3.9 9 0 9 17 0 14 40 5.7
11 Butler-Worley, Dyamond 4-0 69 17.3 9-22 .409 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 16 27 43 10.8 8 0 4 8 3 5 19 4.8
01 Wilcox, Alexia 23-6 365 15.9 38-117 .325 10-39 .256 20-26 .769 19 20 39 1.7 65 1 19 26 5 29 106 4.6
22 Elliot, Naomi 23-15 481 20.9 43-137 .314 2-19 .105 14-21 .667 26 45 71 3.1 36 0 30 34 2 19 102 4.4
32 Nowell, Kira 7-0 78 11.1 10-24 .417 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 16 13 29 4.1 7 0 5 10 0 1 20 2.9
23 Moreno, Angelique 22-0 174 7.9 18-56 .321 13-43 .302 3-6 .500 4 19 23 1.0 13 0 10 19 1 10 52 2.4
15 Emerson-Berryhill, Alexis 13-0 74 5.7 14-29 .483 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2 5 7 0.5 9 0 2 12 0 7 28 2.2
15 Emerson-Berryhill, Alexis 8-0 58 7.3 6-20 .300 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 5 0 5 8 0 5 14 1.8
Total 23 4627 201.2 569-1615 .352 102-407 .251 323-449 .719 415 602 1017 44.2 424 2 266 438 39 260 1563 67.96
Opponents 23 4630 201.3 554-1397 .397 149-494 .302 302-427 .707 246 607 853 37.1 406 9 296 482 84 214 1559 67.78

Team Statistics BENEDICT OPP
SCORING 1563 1559
    Points Per Game 68.0 67.8
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 569-1615 554-1397
    Field Goal Pct .352 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-407 149-494
    3PT FG Pct .251 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 323-449 302-427
    FT Pct .719 .707
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 13.1
REBOUNDS 1017 853
    Rebounds Per Game 44.2 37.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 266 296
    Assists Per Game 11.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 438 482
    Turnovers Per Game 19.0 21.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 260 214
    Steals Per Game 11.3 9.3
BLOCKS 39 84
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.7
ATTENDANCE 630 628
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-45 7-90
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Benedictine
Mesa (AZ) 334 357 422 445 5 1563
Opponents 399 357 368 419 16 1559

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/24/24 NAVAJO TECH W 106-38 30
10/25/24 NAVAJO TECH W 118-52 20
11/14/24 WESTCLIFF (CA) L 53-57 80
11/16/24 PROVIDENCE (MT) L 51-81 50
12/16/24 LETHBRIDGE COLLEGE W 77-58 0
12/18/24 vs Montana Western (MT) L 64-80 0

12/19/24
MONTANA STATE-NORTHERN
(MT) L 50-74 0

12/20/24 vs Montana Tech (MT) L 60-72 0
* 01/04/25 at Arizona Christian (AZ) L 49-92 83
* 01/09/25 at Hope International W 60-57 45
* 01/11/25 at Life Pacific L 68-72 0
* 01/16/25 THE MASTER'S L 71-83 50
* 01/18/25 at Embry-Riddle (AZ) W 70-61 150
* 01/23/25 PARK-GILBERT (AZ) W 76-65 115
* 01/25/25 OUAZ W 69-50 115

01/27/25 NAVAJO TECH W 86-41 20
* 01/30/25 LIFE PACIFIC W 71-60 50
* 02/01/25 HOPE INTERNATIONAL L 64-75 0
* 02/05/25 EMBRY-RIDDLE (AZ) L 45-66 0
* 02/08/25 at The Master's L 58-70 350
* 02/12/25 at OUAZ W 64-58 0
* 02/15/25 at Park-Gilbert (AZ) L 77-93 0
* 02/20/25 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN (AZ) L 56-104 100

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Benedictine University Mesa Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-8   Home: 3-4   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Ruiz, Alize 14-14 442 31.6 63-167 .377 0-3 .000 68-81 .840 72 122 194 13.9 43 0 15 37 4 37 194 13.9
11 Butler-Worley, Dyamond 2-0 51 25.5 11-19 .579 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 6 16 22 11.0 4 0 3 2 4 2 26 13.0
14 Moore, Maria 14-12 375 26.8 55-154 .357 12-62 .194 25-34 .735 16 25 41 2.9 29 0 11 47 12 22 147 10.5
24 Johnson, Mya 14-11 357 25.5 49-121 .405 31-74 .419 17-24 .708 12 31 43 3.1 28 1 19 31 1 14 146 10.4
03 Henderson, Nyah 14-14 382 27.3 41-111 .369 0-0 .000 25-41 .610 42 53 95 6.8 39 0 12 20 3 16 107 7.6
02 Arvallo, Olivia 14-3 348 24.9 29-117 .248 17-65 .262 18-27 .667 11 22 33 2.4 18 0 51 48 1 13 93 6.6
05 Culver, Xaria 14-8 323 23.1 27-91 .297 2-9 .222 20-29 .690 4 14 18 1.3 29 0 16 26 0 15 76 5.4
11 Butler-Worley, Dyamond 1-0 19 19.0 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 5.0 3 0 2 3 0 0 5 5.0
22 Elliot, Naomi 14-6 227 16.2 19-62 .306 1-5 .200 6-11 .545 12 23 35 2.5 18 0 11 17 2 8 45 3.2
01 Wilcox, Alexia 14-2 196 14.0 11-47 .234 0-8 .000 12-16 .750 7 14 21 1.5 42 1 11 16 5 9 34 2.4
23 Moreno, Angelique 14-0 67 4.8 6-23 .261 5-19 .263 0-0 .000 1 11 12 0.9 7 0 2 7 0 3 17 1.2
15 Emerson-Berryhill, Alexis 8-0 28 3.5 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 6 0 1 3 0 1 8 1.0
15 Emerson-Berryhill, Alexis 4-0 11 2.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2826 201.9 317-926 .342 68-246 .276 196-274 .715 210 379 589 42.1 266 2 154 263 32 140 898 64.14
Opponents 14 2828 202.0 359-904 .397 101-326 .310 187-265 .706 180 390 570 40.7 248 5 200 248 58 127 1006 71.86

Team Statistics BENEDICT OPP
SCORING 898 1006
    Points Per Game 64.1 71.9
    Scoring Margin -7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 317-926 359-904
    Field Goal Pct .342 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 68-246 101-326
    3PT FG Pct .276 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 196-274 187-265
    FT Pct .715 .706
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 13.4
REBOUNDS 589 570
    Rebounds Per Game 42.1 40.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 154 200
    Assists Per Game 11.0 14.3
TURNOVERS 263 248
    Turnovers Per Game 18.8 17.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 140 127
    Steals Per Game 10.0 9.1
BLOCKS 32 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.1
ATTENDANCE 430 628
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-61 7-90
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Benedictine
Mesa (AZ) 188 204 237 264 5 898
Opponents 261 243 209 277 16 1006

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Arizona Christian (AZ) L 49-92 83
01/09/25 at  Hope International W 60-57 45
01/11/25 at  Life Pacific L 68-72 0
01/16/25 THE MASTER'S L 71-83 50
01/18/25 at  Embry-Riddle (AZ) W 70-61 150
01/23/25 PARK-GILBERT (AZ) W 76-65 115
01/25/25 OUAZ W 69-50 115
01/30/25 LIFE PACIFIC W 71-60 50
02/01/25 HOPE INTERNATIONAL L 64-75 0
02/05/25 EMBRY-RIDDLE (AZ) L 45-66 0
02/08/25 at  The Master's L 58-70 350
02/12/25 at  OUAZ W 64-58 0
02/15/25 at  Park-Gilbert (AZ) L 77-93 0
02/20/25 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN (AZ) L 56-104 100


